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Rick Cavens AK (907) 428-6066 (907) 632-2926 (907) 428-6685 richard.cavens@us.army.mil P.O. Box 5800, Ft. Richardson, AK 99505 GBW 6
Lea Anne McWhorter AK (907) 428-6066 (907) 529-1538 (907) 428-6691 lea.a.mcwhorter.ctr@us.army.mil P.O. Box 5800, Ft. Richardson, AK 99505 GBW 6
Betsy Houser AL (205) 940-3927 (205) 249-2959 betsy.houser1@us.army.mil 255 Oxmoor Road Armory, Birmingham, AL 35209 MPSC 3

AL (800) 231-2846 (256) 525-8320 (334) 213-7687 al::tan;;:old:[ :::io;amlly Program Office, 1730 Cong. Dickinson Drive, MPSC 3
Marty Patterson AR (501) 212-4055 (501) 454-2027 (501) 212-4058 martin.j.patterson1@us.army.mil Box 27, Camp Robinson, North Little Rock, AR 72199 MPSC 5
Lee Zimmerman AR (501) 212-4122 (501) 319-2004 (501) 212-4058 leland.zimmerman@us.army.mil Box 27, Camp Robinson, North Little Rock, AR 72199 MPSC 5
Stella Cook AZ (602) 267-2379 (602) 301-8260 (602) 267-2431 stella.j.cook.ctr@us.army.mil AZ National Guard JFHQ, 1335 N 52nd St. Bldg M5710-PRC, Phoenix, AZ 85008 GBW 7
Kevin Herzinger AZ (602) 267-2739 (602) 301-0253 (602) 267-2431 kevin.herzinger@us.army.mil 5636 East McDowell Road, Bldg M5710, Attn: SOS Phoenix, AZ 85008-3495 GBW 7
Annette Yover AZ (602) 629-4725 (602) 369-1668 (602) 267-2188 annette.yover@us.army.mil Arizona Army National Guard, 1500 Heritage Park Road, Prescott AZ 86301 GBW 7
Richard L. McDuff, Jr. CA (916) 854-3472 (916) 730-5093 (916) 854-3235 richard.l.mcduff@us.army.mil JFHQ, CANG, Box 55, 9800 Goethe Road, Sacramento, CA 95827-9101 GBW 7
Nathaniel Pl bey CA (925) 895-0570 (925) 829-0223 n.pleasantbey@us.army.mil Building 330, 9th Street, Camp Parks RFTA, Dublin CA 94568-5201 GBW 7
Dawn M. Lessley CA dawn.m.lessley@us.army.mil 7401 Mesa College Drive, San Diego, CA 92111 GBW 7
Blanca M. Trevino CA (323) 262-8444 Opt #6 (323) 273-6083 (323) 262-6791 blanca.m.trevino@us.army.mil Armed Forces Reserve Center, 5631 Rickenbacker Road, Bell, CA 90201 GBW 7
Leona Wheeler CA (562) 594-1554 (562) 225-4381 (562) 594-1813 leona.m.wheeler@us.army.mil 2200 Redondo Avenue, Long Beach, CA 90822 GBW 7

co Grand Junction Armory, 482 28th Road, Grand Junction, CO 81501 GBW 7
Amy B. Pike co (720) 250-1564 (720) 988-0614 (720) 250-1199 amybeth.pike@us.army.mil 12200 E. Briarwood Avenue Suite 160 Centennial, CO 80112 GBW 7
Megan M. CT (860) 493-2722 (860) 394-8748 (860) 548-3288 megan @us.army.mil. 360 Broad Street, Hartford CT 06105 MPSC 1
Renee Bangura bDC (202) 685-9966 (202) 903-8576 (202) 685-8853 renee.bangura@us.army.mil DC Armory Family Center 2001 East Capital Street, Washington, DC 20003-1719 GBW 2
Charonda Taylor DE (302) 326-7787 (302) 331-1088 (302) 326-7151 charonda.l.taylor.ctr@us.army.mil Joint Force Headquarters (Attn: SOS), First Regiment Rd, Wilmington, DE 19808 MPSC 2
Carol Pryor FL (904) 823-0157 (904) 472-7689 (904) 823-0309 carol.pryor@us.army.mil State Family Programs Office, 310 Charlotte Street, St. Augustine, FL 30284 GBW 3
Michele Hise GA (678) 569-6524 (678) 358-9231 (678) 569-6564 michele.hise@us.army.mil 935 East Confederate Ave, Bldg 21, Atlanta, GA 30316 GBW 3
Alanah Lavinier GA (478) 803-3003 (478) 284-2757 TBD alanah.lavinier@us.army.mil 1030 Shurling Avenue, Macon, GA 31211 GBW 3
Melissa McKenzie GA (478) 803-3002 (478) 284-2766 NONE melissa.mckenzie1@us.army.mil 1030 Shurling Drive, Macon, GA 31211 GBW 3
Neil Russell GA (912) 315-6124 (404) 668-7941 (912) 315-8070 neil.g.russell@us.army.mil 597 North Lightning Road, Building #802, Savannah, GA 31409 GBW 3
Karl V. Flores GU (671) 735-0402 (671) 486-8263 (671) 734-4072 karl.vernon.flores@us.army.mil JFHQ GUARNG 430 Army Drive, Building 300, Barrigada, GU 96913-4421 MPSC 7
MaryAnn Christian HI (808) 844-6533 (808) 783-3107 (808) 844-6451 maryann.christian@us.army.mil 91, 1227 Enterprise Avenue, Kapolei, HI 96707 MPSC 7
Mysty Stumbo 1A (515) 2524852 (515) 778-0334 (515) 252-4135 mysty.stumbo@us.army.mil VO Forces Headquarters, Bldg. A1, Street 239, 7105 N.W. 70th Avene, Johnston, | ggyy | 4
Brett Gettman D (208) 272-3512 (208) 403-2861 (208) 272-8253 brett.gettman@us.army.mil SOS Coordinator, 4250 Cessna St. Building 270, Boise ID 83705 GBW 6
Genevieve Thomas 1D (208) 552-8710 x 3281 (208) 206-3105 genevieve.l.thomas@us.army.mil 575 W 21st Street, Idaho Falls, Idaho 83402-4528 GBW 6
Jim Frazier L (708) 824-6014 (708) 646-5933 james.l.frazier.ctr@us.army.mil 8660 W. Cermack Road, North Riverside, IL 60546 GBW 4
Bob Gillmore IL (217) 761-3382 (217) 316-1191 N/A bobby.gillmore@us.army.mil 1301 N. MacArthur Blvd., Springfield, IL 62702-2399 GBW 4
Robert Sheahan IL (618) 558-4196 robert.sheahan@us.army.mil 2931 State Street, East St. Louis, IL 62205 GBW 4
Reta Carter IN (800) 237-2850 x85457 (317) 654-2454 (317) 481-5961 reta.carter@us.army.mil INNG Family Programs, 2002 S. Holt Road, Indianapolis, IN 46241 MPSC 4
Carly Glorioso IN (317) 247-3300 ext 85457 (317) 402-4339 (317) 481-5961 carly.m.glorioso@us.army.mil INNG Family Programs, 2002 S. Holt Road, Indianapolis, IN 46241 MPSC 4
Lacey Kohiman KS (785) 274-1208 (785) 845-0960 (785) 274-1617 lacey.kohlman@us.army.mil 2800 SW Topeka Blvd, Topeka, KS 66611 MPSC 5
Ben Ronning Ks Starts 9 NOV (620) 474-9228 benjamin.ronning@us.army.mil 1111 N Severance St, Hutchinson KS 67501-5833 MPSC 5
Virgil P. Elliott KY (502) 607-3025 (859) 612-9376 (502) 607-3019 virgil.elliott@us.army.mil 500 Tapp Road, Harrodsburg, KY 40330 MPSC 3
Mark Grant KY (502) 413-4269 (502) 415-6995 TBD john.grant7@us.army.mil 1101 Grade Lane, Louisville, KY 40213-2678 MPSC 3
Shannon Jasper LA (318) 290-5569 (318) 416-3094 shannon.jasper@us.army.mil Bldg 496, Camp Beauregard, Pineville, LA 71360 MPSC 5
Racquel C. Johnson LA (504) 278-8189 (504) 559-9077 (504) 278-8187 racquel.johnson1@us.army.mil Jackson Barracks, P.O. Box 770734, New Orleans, LA 70117 MPSC 5
Helon A. Wyllie lll MA (508) 233-7714 (508) 216-6189 (508) 233-7232 helon.wyllie@us.army.mil 14 Minuteman Lane, Wellesley, MA 02481-3607 MPSC 1
Glenn Beares MD (410) 576-2991 (443) 814-5658 (410) 576-6150 glenn.beares@us.army.mil 5th Regiment Armory, 29th Division Street, Baltimore, MD 21201-2288 MPSC 2
Rachel Bosse ME (207) 430-5959 (207) 332-6804 N/A rachel.bosse@us.army.mil 74 Drummond Avenue, Waterville, ME 04901 MPSC 1
Mary O'Mara ME (207) 430-5930 (207) 408-6134 (207) 626-4435 mary.omara@us.army.mil JFHQ, Bldg #7, Camp Keyes, Augusta, ME 04333-0033 MPSC 1
Wendy Day MI (517) 672-0918 wendy.j.day@us.army.mil 725 Isbell Street, Howell, MI 48843 MPSC 4
Tom Foster M 989-344-6124 (989) 372-4313 (989) 344-6421 thomas.w.foster@us.army.mil JMTC Camp Grayling, Building 3 Room 55R, Grayling, Ml 49739-0001 MPSC 4
Mike Wilson M N/A (269) 689-5711 N/A michael.wilson25@us.army.mil___|JFHQ DCSPER Family Programs, 3411 N. Martin Luther King Blvd, Lansing MI 48906] MPSC 4
Jonathan Groeneweg MN (651) 282-4286 (651) 331-8581 jonathan.groeneweg@us.army.mil {8180 Belden Blvd, Cottage Grove, MN 55016 MPSC 4
Gail Springborg MN (320) 2917617 (651) 282-4286 Beyond the Yellow Ribbon DCS,100 Martin Luther King Drive, Manato, MN 56001- MPSC 4

(651) 268-8265 ail.j.springborg.ctr@us.army.mil __|6275

Regina Turner Mo (417) 868-6006 (417) 496-7940 (417) 868-6020 regina.turneri@us.army.mil 1400 North Fremont, Springfield, MO 65802 GBW 5
Ray Wadley MO (573) 638-9500 x 7784 (573) 931-3299 (573) 638-9620 raymond.wadley@us.army.mil 2302 Militia Dr. Jefferson City, MO 65101-1203 GBW 5
George Cain, Jr Ms (601) 313-6728 (601) 208-9980 (601) 313-6431 george.q.cain@us.army.mil Joint Force Headq ';‘;;6;?127 1 ippi Army | Guard, 1410 Riverside Drive, | 50 3
James Robinson ms (601) 313-6491 (601) 473-6318 (601) 313-6431 james.a.robinson@us.army.mil j:::r:(tsz:'ch:ilssissiggi :;;Iz;dx;zn Army Guard 1410 Riverside brive: | wesc| 3
Carla Lott MT (406) 324-3243 (406) 324-4900 carla.m.lott@us.army.mil JFHQ-MT, 1956 Mt Majo Street, PO Box 4789, Fort Harrison, MT 59636-4789 MPSC 6
Joe Warren MT (406) 324-5218 (406) 558-9213 (406) 494-1273 joe.g.warren@us.army.mil Army National Guard, 600 Gilman Avenue, Butte, MT 59701 GBW 6




State Office Phone Cell Phone Fax Number E-Mail Address Office Address Region
SOS Contact Office Roster
Paul Gradus NC (919) 664-6294 (919) 612-2650 (919) 664-6312 paul.gradus@us.army.mil JFHQ NC ARNG J9 Support Services 4105 Reedy Creek Rd, Raleigh NC 27607-6410 | GBW 3
Lee Rhea Johns-Mabry, RN, MSN Ne (919) 664-6000 x 6724 (919) 394-6076 (919) 664-6312 leerhea.johnsmabry@us.army.mil JFHQ NC ARNG J9 Support Services 4105 Reedy Creek Rd, Raleigh NC 27607-6410 cBwW 3
Kristi Fetsch ND | Ton (F7|9;e) 3263:333-31282 (701) 658-9533 (701) 333-3082 kristifetsch@us.army.mil gt‘,)BBAo;r?s%,?::aari:: :lchgsEsaoset pivide Ave, Atin: 808 Goordinator (€ Fetsch). | wesc| s
Greg Kaiser ND (701) 792-4519 (701) 792-4509 gregory.j.kaiser@us.army.mil S0S Coordinator, 1501 48th St. S, Grand Forks, ND 58201-3807 MPSC 6
Randy Amundson NE (402) 309-7939 (402) 578-2514 (402) 309-7594 randy.amundson@us.army.mil 1300 Military Road, Lincoln, NE 68508 GBW 5
Raechell Eddy-Jimerson NE (402) 309-7804 (402) 570-4958 (402) 944-2110 raechell.eddyjimerson@us.army.mil {220 County Rd A, Camp Ashland, Ashland NE 68003 GBW 5
Elizabeth Santos NH (603) 227-5130 (603) 219-8159 (603) 225-1254 elizabeth.santos2@us.army.mil NH Army Nat'l Guard, 1 Minuteman Way Concord NH 03301 MPSC 1
Terese B. Acocella NJ (609) 530-6864 (609) 851-2257 (609) 530-6871 teresa.b.acocella@us.army.mil NJDMAVA, 101 Eggerts Crossing Road, Lawrenceville, NJ 08648 GBW 2
Bob Engel NJ (609) 530-6853 (609) 254-8425 (609) 530-6709 robert.engel@nj state.nj.us NJDMAVA, 101 Eggerts Crossing Road, Lawrenceville, NJ 08648 GBW 2
Sam Rollason NM (505) 501-0976 samuel.h.rollason@us.army.mil NMNG, Survivor Outreach Services, 47 Batann Blvd. Room 222, Santa Fe, NM 87508 MPSC 5
Alan Callanan NV (775) 384-5838 (775) 445-0291 (775) 348-5132 alan.callanan@us.army.mil Military Services & Family Support Center, 685 E. Plumb Lane, Reno, NV 89502 GBW 7
Vito Valdez NV Clark County Armory, Floyd Edsall Training Center, 6400 Range Road, Las Vegas, GBW 7
(702) 632-0556 (775) 315-9957 N/A vito.valdez@us.army.mil NV 89115

Dan Arena NY (315) 438-3301 (315) 373-6589 (315) 438-3068 daniel.arena@us.army.mil :‘;’2:'1‘“1'323' Guard, c/o 27th BCT (Attn: SOS), 6900 Thompson Rd, Syracuse, NY GBW 1

NY Department of the Army, Attn: MNP, Building 25, Suite 336, 1 Buffington Street, MPSC 1
Michael Batza (518) 270-1541 (917) 554-4706 (518) 270-1530 michael.batza@us.army.mil Watervliet, NY 12189-4000
Raul Lopez NY (914) 784-8243 (914) 564-8170 None raul.lopez5@us.army.mil 2 Dana Road, Valhalla, NY 10595 MPSC 1
Angela Brittain OH (614) 336-4284 (330) 354-2047 (614) 336-6066 angela.k.brittain.ctr@us.army.mil (5999 W. Airport Drive, Green, OH 44720 MPSC 4
Scott Creed OH (614) 336-7375 (614) 735-7797 scott.creed@us.army.mil OHARNG 2825 W Dublin Granville Road, Columbus, OH 43235 MPSC 4
Crystal Delso OK (918) 832-6536 918-237-0054 crystal.delso@us.army.mil 7520 W. 41st Street, Room 2114, Tulsa, OK 74107 GBW 5
Lloyd Smithson OK (405) 228-5552 (405) 274-1250 (405) 606-7333 lloyd.smithson@us.army.mil 3537 Military Circle, Oklahoma City, OK 73111-4398 GBW 5
Tim Maciejewski OR (503) 602-9483 Nia tim.maciejewski@us.army.mil 3753: I:Iv“:;/msag s?:@:,'g;";}?;{v or Qutreach Services, Office ofthe 61, 1770 eBwW 6
James Richards _ . . Send_ his cop_y to Tim in Oregon at_ _O.regon Military Department, Survivor Outreach GBW

OR Starts 27 Sept ames.richards2@us.army.mil Services, Office of the G1, 1776 Militia Way SE, Salem, OR 97301 6
Melinda A. Mendoza PA (717) 861-2855 (717) 406-9325 (717) 861-9399 melinda.a.mendoza@us.army.mil Bldg 7-1, Fort Indiantown Gap, Annville, PA 17003 MPSC 2
Denise Todero PA (814) 533-2481 (814) 270-3406 (814) 533-2611 denise.todero@us.army.mil 554 Airport Road, Johnstown, PA 15904 MPSC 2
Edwin Ramos-Jourdan PR (787) 289-1408 (787) 564-2014 (787) 723-3962 edwin.ramosjourdan@us.army.mil 100 Gen. Esteves St., Puerta de Tierra, San Juan, PR 00901-2104 MPSC 3
Amy Rachiele Rl (401) 275-4326 (401) 345-5818 (401) 275-4323 amy.rachiele@us.army.mil 1051 North Main Street, Providence, RI 02904 MPSC 1
Ashley Young sC (803) 806-2959 (803) 526-3793 (803) 806-4347 ashley.durant@us.army.mil 1 National Guard Rd, Columbia, SC 29229 FP#18 GBW 3
Beth Carney SC (803) 806-1565 elizabeth.a.carney@us.army.mil GBW 3
Keith Ham sD (605) 737-6090 (605) 521-9009 (605) 737-6282 keith.ham@us.army.mil SDNG, 2823 W. Main Street, BLDG 520, Rapid City, SD 57702 GBW 6
Don Grindstaff N (423) 467-2131 (423) 328-6894 (423) 467-2139 donald.grindstaff@us.army.mil AFRC, 253 Don May Drive, Johnson City, TN 37615-3065 MPSC 3
Russ Maxey ™ (615) 313-0886 (615) 278-4810 (615) 313-0593 james.maxey@us.army.mil ::::\tl?lll.les'la':\: 3?,“2%2041 Sidco Drive, Room 312 (DPER), PO Box 41502, MPSC 3
Maria (Elisa) Marquis LR (817) 246-4606 ext. 24 (817) 707-5727 marquiselisa@gmail.com 8111 Shoreview Drive, Ft. Worth, TX 76108 GBW 5
Harvey Mikulencak LS (512) 782-5681 (512) 619-2246 (512) 782-5587 harvey.l.mikulencak.ctr@us.army.mil_|HQ TXARNG Attn: G1 P.O. Box 5218 Camp Mabry Austin, TX 78763 GBW 5
Tony Sandoval LR (512) 782-7136 (210) 591-9214 (512) 332-0568 anthony.sandovall@us.army.mil 1705 Highway 95N, Unit A, Bastrop, TX 78602 GBW 5
Laura Wolf X (512) 782-6629 (281) 904-6281 laura.wolf.ctr@us.army.mil 15150 Westheimer Parkway Houston, TX 77082 GBW 5
Steven A. Haacke uT (801) 878-5794 (801) 400-9179 (801) 878-5597 steven.a.haacke.ctr@us.army.mil 17800 Camp Williams Road, # 6130, Riverton, UT 84065 GBW 7
Leland Slaughter uT (801) 432-4153 (801) 318-8126 (801) 432-4685 leland.slaughter1@us.army.mil Utah Army N | Guard, 12953 S. Minuteman Drive, Draper, UT 84020 GBW 7
Barney C. Sais VA (434) 298-6219 (757) 383-0114 (434) 298-6281 barney.sais@us.army.mil 10th Street, Bldg 316, Ft Pickett, Blackstone, VA 23824 MPSC 2
Sandra O. Benjamin vi (340) 712-7985 (340) 344-7033 (340) 712-7976 sandra.hodge1@us.army.mil 3::;:0'&:‘2’"‘;;: 2}';_’::;':5“"'"955 Center, 6304 Estate Nazareth, Charlotte Amalie, | oo 3
Shawn Devoid VT (802) 660-5409 (802) 839-9702 shawn.devoid@us.army.mil 105 NCO Drive, South Burlington, VT 05403 MPSC 1
Jarred Lathrop-Weber WA (253) 512-1353 (253) 202-0982 (253) 512-7623 jarred.lathrop-weber.ctr@us.army.mil Building 3, Camp Murray, Tacoma, WA 98430 GBW 6
Shirley Schmunk WA (509) 734-7050 (253) 376-1889 (509) 734-7055 shirley.m.schmunk@us.army.mil 2515 West Falls Avenue, Kennewick, WA 99336 GBW 6
Kori Williams Wi N/A (262) 745-3283 (262) 723-2693 kori.williams@us.army.mil 401 E Fair Avenue, Elkhorn WI 53121 MPSC 4
Tara Zarm Wi (715) 252-0357 tara.zarm@us.army.mil 1136 Military Road, Rhinelander, WI 54501 MPSC 4
Leigh Ann Hill wv (304) 561-6830 (304) 550-7931 (304) 561-6621 leigh.ann.hill@us.army.mil WV ARNG, 1703 Coonskin Drive, Charleston, WV 25311-1085 GBW 2
Bill Spellman WY 307) 772-5563 307) 256-8960 307) 772-5360 bill.spellman@us.army.mil 5500 Bishop Blvd, Cheyenne, WY 82009 MPSC 6
Steve Tew PM (571) 217-4321 (703) 584-8887 steve.tew@goldbel If.com 6066 L burg Pike, Suite 900, Falls Church, VA 22041 GBW
Susan Bentley VP (703) 548-8889 x 255 susan.bentely@goldbeltwolf.com GBW
Dr. Janet Marquis APM None 571) 215-8974 jmarquis@mpscrc.com 103 Country Barn Road East, Houston, PA 15342 MPSC
LTC Stephen H. Holdeman, Jr. NGB (703) 601-7845 (703) 607-8786 stephen.holdeman@us.army.mil NGB, SFSS, Survivor Services, 111 S. George Mason Dr., Arlington, VA 22204
MAJ Jim Bibb NGB (703) 607-9180 (571) 384-9928 (703) 607-8786 jim.bibb@us.army.mil NGB, SFSS, Survivor Services, 111 S. George Mason Dr., Arlington, VA 22204
MAJ Samone M. Chapman NGB (703) 607-9765 (703) 607-8786 samone.chapman@us.army.mil NGB, SFSS, Survivor Services, 111 S. George Mason Dr., Arlington, VA 22204
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